

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

July 27, 2022

Contacts: Daniel Pitcock, Marketing Coordinator/Finance Administrator daniel@zanesvilleart.org

Laine Snyder, Executive Director laine@zanesvilleart.org

## The Zanesville Museum of Art Receives Funding from Ohio Arts Council

ZANESVILLE, Ohio—The Zanesville Museum of Art has received a significant sustainability grant from the Ohio Arts Council. The Ohio Arts Council Board approved \$18.3 million in grants for the 2023 fiscal year. The \$24,679 sustainability grant received by the ZMA helps the museum pursue its mission while also supporting the community.

"The ZMA is grateful to the Ohio Arts Council that advocates for arts and cultural organizations in Ohio" stated ZMA Executive Director Laine Snyder. "They have been a funding lifeline for us during the ongoing economic uncertainty surrounding the health emergency."

OAC Executive Director Donna S. Collins said these grants are a significant step toward the fulfillment of the agency's ongoing commitment to directly fund arts programming in all 88 Ohio counties, something it has been able to do for the last six fiscal years.

"We thank Ohio's elected leadership—especially Governor Mike DeWine, Lieutenant Governor Jon Husted, and members of the Ohio House of Representatives and the Ohio Senate—for their steadfast support of our state's creative sector," said OAC Executive Director Donna S. Collins. "With these awards, Ohio's resilient arts and



culture sector will continue to play a critical role in the health and vitality of communities across the state."

###

Visit us at zanesvilleart.org

Look for us on Facebook, YouTube, Twitter, and Instagram

